

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 20786/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2011 in CWP
No.14567/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARAMJIT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP AND permission to file additional
documents and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20152 of 2011

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.

Mr. S.Ravi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable four weeks

hence.

In the meantime, the parties are directed
to maintain status quo, as of today, in respect
of the land in question.

Let these matters be re-listed on the
returnable date along with SLP(C)No.25962 of
2011.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Renuka Sadana)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER