

ITEM NO.8+46

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25962/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2011 in CWP No.7410/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SWARAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO.11183 of 2012

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.33718 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.3384 of 2012

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.5607 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.5608 of 2012

(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) NO.10575 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) NO.8442/2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.12547/2012

(With office report)

Date: 16/04/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.

SLP (C) 25962/11

2

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR

IN SLP 33718/11

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

Mr. Vijendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shaikh Chand Saheb, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

IN SLP 5607/12,

Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.

SLP 5698/12, 11183/

Mr. S. Ravi Kumar, Adv.

12 & 10575/12

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

IN SLP 8442/12 Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

IN SLP 12547/12 Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG, Punjab
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

For Applicant in SLP 25962/11 Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, AOR
Mr. N.G. Dev, Adv.

IN SLP 25962/11 R-3 Mr. Ish Puneet, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Mr. Jatinderjit, Adv.

SLP 33718/11 Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. B.Y. Kulkarni, AOR

For R-2 in SLP 5607/12 Mr. Saurabh Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 of 2012, has been filed by Thahal Singh and Sadhu Singh, for being impleaded as parties in S.L.P. (C) SLP (C) 25962/11

3

No.25962 of 2011. It has been submitted by Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, learned counsel appearing for the applicants, that the applicants have always been parties before the fora below. The application is, therefore, allowed. Let the two applicants be impleaded as respondents in the special leave petition.

As far as other matters are concerned, the State has entered appearance today and is given four weeks' time to file its Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In S.L.P. (C) No.8442 of 2012, the parties are directed to maintain status quo, as of today, with regard to the lands in question.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar