

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 7357/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2011 in CWP No.11163/2009 dated 06/01/2012 in CWP No.11163/2009, CM No.17389/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PIARA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB TR.SEC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AOR
Mr. Rohit Tandon, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Shyam D. Nandan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, as also on the special leave petition and tag with S.L.P. (C) No.25962 of 2011.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain status quo, as of today, with regard to the land in question.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar