

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17603/2012

SITA SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 19/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Divya Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report indicates that on behalf of respondent no.1-State of Punjab, defective vakalatnama has been filed on record by some agency, Punjab Mandi Board. Ambiguity be clarified by next date and at the same time final chance is granted to the ld. Advocate, Mr Shubham Bhalla appearing on behalf of Mr Kuldip Singh, Advocate-on-record for respondent no.1, for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 and 10 are reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

-2-

Item No.15

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.11 has already come on record.

It is pertinent to note that on the last date also, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner had undertaken to move an application for deleting respondent no.12 from the array of respondents. Today, again time is sought for taking necessary steps which is granted as final chance.

Fresh notices be issued to respondent nos. 6 to 9 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 22.4.2013.

In the event of default of compliance of the above noted direction, matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |