

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10575/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2011 in CWP No.18494/2010 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHAGWANT SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 15/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The instant matter has been listed for passing orders on account of non-prosecution on behalf of the petitioner as respondent Nos. 2 to 5 have remained unserved despite the fact that the notice was issued as far back as on 16.3.2012.

Learned counsel prays for one last adjournment so as to enable him to effect service on unserved respondent Nos. 2 to 5.

Prayer is allowed. Let necessary steps be taken within two weeks from today, subject to payment of Rs. 2,000/- as costs, with the

Supreme Court Legal Services committee. On deposit of process fee and spare copies of the special leave petition, notice to issue to the unserved respondent Nos. 2 to 5 returnable in four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar		