

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17603/2012

SITA SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Dattatray Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 10 and 11 has been filed on record. Copies served on the other side.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has sought one weeks' time for taking necessary steps in respect of deleting the name of respondent No.12 from the array of parties. One weeks' time granted as final chance.

List again on 29.4.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj