

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11183/2012

KIRPAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.12547/2012

SLP(C) NO.22731/2012

SLP(C) NO.23587/2012

SLP(C) NO.34151/2012

Date: 24/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sadineni Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.
Mr Ajay Kr Singh, Adv.
Mr S.K.Sabharwal, Adv.
Ms S Janani, Adv.
Mr Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr K.K.Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.11183/2012

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has been already filed on record.

-2-

Item No.13

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has made a submission at Bar that respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have been duly served through dasti and that necessary proof has been filed with the concerned Branch on 23.1.2014. Registry to ascertain and verify.

IA for deleting respondent No.4 from the array of parties be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

SLP(C) NO.12547/2012

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 9 has already come on record.

Dasti in respect of respondent no.10 is awaited.

SLP(C) NO.22731/2012

The ld. Counsel, Mr K.K.Mahalik appearing on behalf of Sr.Advocate-on-record, Mr Jagjit Singh Chhabra has made a submission at Bar that he would be curing the defects in the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 9 by next date. Four weeks time is granted as final chance. Copy be served on the other side and necessary proof be filed on record.

Respondent No.10 is reported to be duly served through post but none appeared on his behalf.

SLP(C) NO.23587/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have already filed counter affidavit on record.

Fresh notices be issued to respondent Nos. 3 and 4 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

-3-

Item No.13

SLP(C) NO.34151/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 are reported to be duly served but none appeared on their behalf.

Notice be re issued to respondent no.2 on filing process fee and spare copies within three weeks through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 7.4.2014.

		(M.A.SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj