

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11183/2012

KIRPAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NOS. 12547,22731,23587,34151 OF 2012

Date: 07/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sadineni Ravi Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.
Mr Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr Sunando Raha, Adv.
Ms S Janani, Adv.
Mr Ajay Kr Singh, Adv.
Mr S.K.Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr Akshat Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr R.K.Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.11183/2012

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on record.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

-2-

Item No.7

Respondent No.3 is reported to have expired. Steps for substitution of his legal representatives be taken within four weeks and on compliance same be processed as per rules.

Similarly, application for deleting respondent NO.4 from the array of respondents is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

SLP(C) NO.12547/2012

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 9 has already come on record.

Dasti in respect of respondent NO.10 is awaited.

Remaining respondent nos. 11 to 31 have been duly deleted as per order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers passed on 5.2.2013.

SLP(C) NO.22731/2012

The ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate-on-record to cure the defects in the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 9 within four weeks, which is granted as final chance.

Respondent no.10 is reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

SLP(C) NO.23587/2012

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2 has already come on record. Service report in respect of respondent nos. 3 and 4 is awaited.

SLP(C) NO.34151/2012

Respondent no.1 is already duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

-3-

Item No.7

Respondent No.2 is also reported to be duly served through post but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

List again on 22.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj