

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11183/2012

KIRPAL SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12547/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22731/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23587/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 15/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Janme Jay, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.11183/2012

Signature Not Verified

Despite Registrar's Court order dt.22.7.2014

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.10.17

application

16:47:33 IST

Reason: for substitution with regard to deceased

respondent no.3 has not been moved. Let the matter be listed

before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

-2-

Item No.28

SLP(C) NO.12547/2012

Despite Registrar's Court order dt.22.7.2014 affidavit

of dasti has not been filed in respect of respondent No.10.

Last opportunity is granted to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

SLP(C) NO.22731/2012

Despite last opportunity granted by the Registrar's Court defects in the counter affidavit has not been cured by respondent Nos. 1 to 9.

Service is complete on respondent no.10 but no one has put in appearance on his behalf.

Matter falls under complete category. Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when connected matters are complete.

SLP(C) NO.23587/2012

Service is complete on respondent no.3 but no one has put in appearance on his behalf.

Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received back from respondent No.4. Service is awaited.

Office to clearly report regarding service on respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

List again on 17.12.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar