

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 539/2015 In SLP(C) No. 17603/2012 No(s).

SITA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDU MALHOTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and office report)

[To be listed along with SLP(C) No. 25962 of 2011]

Date : 16/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this contempt petition along with S.L.P.(C) No. 25962 of 2011 and other connected matters after eight weeks.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.10.16
16:49:22 IST
Reason: