

SECTION IVB

Listed on.02.11.2015

Court No.10

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.52
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 29337 OF
2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of
Impugned Order)

Piara Singh & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the
Hon'ble Court on 26.10.2015, when the Court was pleased
to pass the following order :-

" List the matter next week to enable the
petitioners to file affidavit."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has
on 28.10.2015 filed an affidavit to place on record
additional documents with Annexure A-1 and A-2 which are
being circulated with this office report.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with
this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR