

SECTION IVB Ch. Matter  
Listed on  
Court No.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 30011 OF 2013.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Harpreet Singh & Ors. Petitioner(s)  
Versus  
Jt.Devt. Commr.(IRD)& Anr. Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned alongwith connected matters was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 29.04.2016, when inter alia the following Order was passed:-

“....SLP(C) NO.30011/2013

Respondent no.2 is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Spare copies for service of respondent no.1 have not been filed despite last opportunity granted.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.”

It is submitted that Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh, Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copy for issuance of show cause notice to unserved Respondent No. 1 till date despite last opportunity granted by the Ld. Registrar.

The office report on default is listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers).

Dated this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh, Adv.  
236, M.C. Setalvad Block, Supreme Court

M/s. Aura & Co., Adv.  
C-53/54, LGF, Lajpat Nagar Part-1,  
New Delhi-110024

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR