

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12547/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/05/2011  
in CWP No. 19255/2007 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At  
Chandigarh)

SAT PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & OS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 18/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is given last  
opportunity to serve respondent no. 10 within two weeks  
failing which the special leave petition shall stand  
dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER