

ITEM NO.4

IN COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2015, I.A. 8/2016, I.A. 9/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17603/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/08/2010 in CWP No. 9498/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SITA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent and discharge of advocate on record and impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date : 16/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sitesh Narayan Singh, Adv.
for Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Manohar Partap, Adv.
Mr. Surender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Singh, Adv.
for Ms. Usha Nandini.V, AOR

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
for Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Dhaka, Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. S.S. Rawat, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for respondent no.11, who wants

for discharge of the previous counsel, is not available today.
Hence, list IA No. 5 of 2015 after 15 days.

The application for deleting the name of respondent no.12 from the array of parties is allowed, at the risk and responsibility of the petitioners.

There is no objection to the application for impleadment. Accordingly, the application for impleadment is allowed, and the applicant is ordered to be impleaded as a party respondent in the matter.

Let amended memo of parties be filed within seven days.

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS